FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-27-1998



## 100719566 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

09/080592 —

Submission Type		Conveyance Typ	e	
New		Assignment	Security A	areement
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)			
Document ID #		License	Change of	name
Correction of PTC	) Error	Merger	Other	
Reel #	Frame #		U.S. Governi	
Corrective Docum	nent	(For U	se ONLY by U.S. Gove	rnment Agencies)
Reel #	Frame #	De	epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies	:)	Mark if additional names of	conveying parties attac	hed Execution Date  Month Date Year
Name (line 1)		wald R. Blatter		05181998
Name (line 2)	A THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY			
Second Party				Execution Date Month Date Year
Name (line 1)	Dani	el M. McBride, Sr.		05181998
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of	freceiving parties attach	ned
Name (line 1)	FingerLa	kes Chemicals, Inc.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)	418	St. Paul Street		attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)	The state of the s			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Rochester	New York	14605	
	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Represen	tative Name and Addres	S Enter for the	first Receiving Part	y only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)		100		
L				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DONOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(716) 325-5553			
Name	Cumpston & Shaw				
Address (line 1)	Two State Street				
Address (line 2)	Suite 850				
Address (line 3)	Rochester, New York 14614				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total numb	per of pages of the attached conveyance docu	ament # 5			
Application Number(s) or Patent N		Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application N Patent Application Num	lumber <u>or</u> the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT nber(s) Pat	H numbers for the same property). ent Number(s)			
08/628,292					
If this document is being filed together witl signed by the first named executing invent	h a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the pater for.	nt application was Month Date Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT			
Enter PCT application numb only if a U.S. Application Nu has not been assigned.		PCT			
Number of Properties En	ster the total number of properties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account				
•	ount or if additional fees can be charged to the acco	ount.)			
Depos	sit Account Number:	# 03-3875			
Autho	orization to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement and Signature					
	and belief, the foregoing information is true a of the original document. Charges to deposit				
Joseph F. Reidy	Joeph F. Deky	May 18, 1998			
Name of Person Signing	// // Signature /	Date Signed			

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORD	OATION FROM CONCENTION CONTINUATION PATENTS ONL	l	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional names	s of conveying parties	attached		
Enter additional Conveying Party(ies	3)			Execution Date  Month Date Year		
Name (line 1)	Mich	ael P. D'Ambrosio		05181998		
Name (line 2)				TOTAL CONTROL OF THE		
				Execution Date  Month Date Year		
Name (line 1)						
Name (line 2)				**************************************		
				Execution Date  Month Date Year		
Name (line 1)			-			
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party(ies) Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)		Mark if additional names	s of receiving parties a	attached		
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a		
Address (line 1)				domestic representative is attached.		
Address (line 2)		The second secon		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)						
City		State/Country	Zip Code			
Name (line 1)				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)				receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
				States, an appointment of a domestic representative is		
Address (line 1)				attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)						
City	hamanin.	State/Country	Zip Code			
Application Number(s) or Pat	ent Number(s)	•	N	ark if additional numbers attached		
		he Patent Number (DO		umbers for the same property).		
Patent Applicatio	n Number(s)	(minimum ( m m) ) continuo magnino mag	Paten	t Number(s)		
1						

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, We, Ewald R. Blatter,
residing at 222 Horseshoe Lane, Henrietta, New York; Daniel M. McBride, Sr., residing
at 367 Seneca Park Avenue, Rochester, New York; and Michael P. D'Ambrosio, residing
at 641 University Avenue, Rochester, New York; HEREBY ASSIGN all right, title, and
interest worldwide in and to the invention described in the U.S. patent application entitled
HIGH TEMPERATURE FLASH POINT CLEANING COMPOSITION FOR
REMOVING VARIOUS PIGMENTS, executed onMay 18, 1998,
and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said
invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations
and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design
Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that
may be granted thereon worldwide to FINGER LAKES CHEMICALS, INC. a NEW
YORK corporation. We request that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design
Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said
invention be issued to the Assignee, and we agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and
enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts
relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and at the request and expense of the
Assignee, testifying in legal proceedings.
Dated: May /8 , 1998
Dated: Muy 18 . 1998 Monthly
Dated: 18 , 1998 Wishael P. D'Ambrosio
Daniel M. McBride, Sr.

RECORDED: 05/18/1998